
PUBLIC NOTICE OF TOWNSHIP MEETINGS 

JAMESTOWN CHARTER TOWNSHIP 
2380 Riley Street 

Hudsonville, MI  49426 

616-896-8376 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ALL REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING DATES 

HELD AT THE JAMESTOWN TOWNSHIP OFFICES, 2380 RILEY STREET, 

HUDSONVILLE, MICHIGAN FOR THE YEAR 2020 ARE LISTED as follows: 

 

JAMESTOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETINGS 

Meetings are held on the 3rd Monday of each month, beginning at 7pm unless otherwise noted. 

 

Monday, January 20 (There will be a joint meeting with the Library Board at 6pm, with regular 

meeting following.) 

Monday, February 17 

Monday, March 16 

Monday, April 20 

Monday, May 18 

Monday, June 15 

Monday, July 20 

Monday, August 17 

Monday, September 21 

Monday, October 19 

Monday, November 16 

Monday, December 21 

 

If the Township Board finds it necessary to hold extra meetings, they will be held on the 

following dates: Monday, March 30, June 29, August 31, November 30. 

 

This notice is posted in compliance with the OPEN MEETINGS ACT, Public Act 267 of 1976,  

as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans With Disabilities Act. 

 

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Jamestown 

Charter Township Board by writing or calling the following: Clerk, 2380 Riley Street, 

Hudsonville, MI  49426  Phone: 616-896-8376 Ext. 12 

 

Posted December 17, 2019 

 

 

 

Candy DeHaan 

Township Clerk  

 


